Service

June

18,

2020

11,585.98

Not

appl

icabl

e.

N

ot

ap

pli

ca

bl

e.

13,092.16 No No

Being

perfor

med

N

ot

ap

pli

ca

bl

e.

Rumere

Co.,

Ltd

Shengf

eng

Constru

ction &

Installa

tion

Engine

ering

Co.,

Ltd.

Project

constru

ction of

Modern

Manufa

cturing

Service

Octo

ber

25,

2021

4,745.18

Not

appl

icabl

e.

N

ot

ap

pli

ca

bl

e.

5,362.05 No No

Being

perfor

med

N

ot

ap

pli

ca

bl

e.

XVI. Other Significant Events

□ Applicable  Not applicable

There were no other significant matters that need to be explained during the reporting period.

XVII. Significant Events of Subsidiaries of the Company

□ Applicable  Not applicable

RUMERE CO., LTD   2022 Annual Report

87

Section VII Changes in Shareholding and Information of

Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in shares

Unit: Share

Before change Increase/decrease (+, -) of this change After change

Number
Percentag

e

New

shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Shares

transferre

d from

surplus

reserve

Others Subtotal Number
Percentag

e

I. Restricted

shares
175,603,326 77.02%   -2,793,918 -2,793,918 172,809,408 75.79%

1. Shares held

by the state

2. Shares held

by state-owned

legal person

1,828,231 0.80%   -18,823 -18,823 1,809,408 0.79%

3. Shares held

by other

domestic

shareholders

171,019,158 75.01%   -19,158 -19,158 171,000,000 75.00%

Including:

Shares held by

domestic legal

persons

117,609,696 51.58%   -9,696 -9,696 117,600,000 51.58%

Shares held by

domestic

natural persons

53,409,462 23.43%   -9,462 -9,462 53,400,000 23.42%

4. Shares held

by foreign legal

shareholders

8,083 0.00%   -8,083 -8,083 - -

Including:

Shares held by

foreign legal

persons

8,083 0.00%   -8,083 -8,083 - -

Shares held by

foreign natural

persons

5. Funds,

financial

products, etc.

2,747,854 1.21%   -2,747,854 -2,747,854 - -

II. Unrestricted

shares
52,396,674 22.98%   2,793,918 2,793,918 55,190,592 24.21%

RUMERE CO., LTD   2022 Annual Report

88

1. RMB-

denominated

ordinary shares

52,396,674 22.98%   2,793,918 2,793,918 55,190,592 24.21%

2. Domestic

listed foreign

shares

3. Overseas

listed foreign

shares

4. Others

III. Total

number of

shares

228,000,000 100.00%   228,000,000 100.00%

Explanation on changes in shares

□ Applicable  Not applicable

Approval of changes in shares

□ Applicable  Not applicable

Transfer of title of changed shares

□ Applicable  Not applicable

Impact of share changes on basic earnings per share and diluted earnings per share, net assets per

share attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company, and other financial indicators in last year

and the latest period

□ Applicable  Not applicable

Other contents considered necessary by the Company or required to be disclosed by the securities

regulatory authority

□ Applicable  Not applicable